506386665 12/04/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6433421

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Ν	lame		Execution Date
BOOGALOO AUDIO LLC					09/02/2020
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ELLOD	ELLODEE INC.			
Street Address:	3404 L	3404 LAFAYETTE AVE			
City:	AUSTI	AUSTIN			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78722	78722			
		17250	17250138		
Property Type Application Number: 1		Number 17250138		-	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to		-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful. it will be se		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	d; if tha	<i>-mail address first; if that is un</i> at is unsuccessful, it will be sel ocket@nortonrosefulbright.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to f provideo	<i>d; if tha</i> aoipdo	at is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email:	be sent to f provideo :	<i>d; if tha</i> aoipdo NORT 98 SAI	at is unsuccessful, it will be sei ocket@nortonrosefulbright.com ON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP N JACINTO BLVD, SUITE 1100		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo :	<i>d; if tha</i> aoipdo NORT 98 SAI	at is unsuccessful, it will be sel ocket@nortonrosefulbright.com ON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo :	d; if tha aoipdc NORT 98 SAI AUSTI	at is unsuccessful, it will be sei ocket@nortonrosefulbright.com ON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP N JACINTO BLVD, SUITE 1100		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : NUMBER:	d; if tha aoipdo NORT 98 SAI AUSTI	at is unsuccessful, it will be sel ocket@nortonrosefulbright.com ON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP N JACINTO BLVD, SUITE 1100 IN, TEXAS 78701		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided : NUMBER:	d; if tha aoipdo NORT 98 SAI AUSTI	at is unsuccessful, it will be sel ocket@nortonrosefulbright.com ON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP N JACINTO BLVD, SUITE 1100 IN, TEXAS 78701 BGLOP0002US/1001146099		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided : NUMBER:	d; if tha aoipdo NORT 98 SAI AUSTI	at is unsuccessful, it will be sel ocket@nortonrosefulbright.com ON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP N JACINTO BLVD, SUITE 1100 IN, TEXAS 78701 BGLOP0002US/1001146099 MYRIAH J CLARK		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided : UMBER: :	d; if tha aoipdo NORT 98 SAI AUSTI	at is unsuccessful, it will be sel ocket@nortonrosefulbright.com ON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP N JACINTO BLVD, SUITE 1100 IN, TEXAS 78701 BGLOP0002US/1001146099 MYRIAH J CLARK /Myriah J Clark/ 12/04/2020		

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Ruth R. Hughs Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

Boogaloo Audio LLC File Number: 803044926

Converting it to

Ellodee Inc. File Number: [Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 09/02/2020

Effective: 09/02/2020



HK

Ruth R. Hughs Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Angie Hurtado Come visit us on the internet at https://www.sos.texas.gov/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

TID: 10340

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 993956420004

PATENT REEL: 054602 FRAME: 0766

RECORDED: 12/04/2020